$ 2 ,750 .00 

$ 3,256 .84 

Upon a motion by Councilman Ledbetter , seconded by Councilman Wilkerson , the City 
Council unanin'lously voted to accept the bid submitted by Condrey Plumbing , Heating 
and Air Conditioning in the amount of t,.,.o thousand eight hundred eighty-five dollars 
( :~ ,885 . 00 ). The bid submitted by Condrey Plumbin 7 , Heating and Air Conditioning 
was accepted for the follmving reasons : 

(1) Condrey Plumbing , Heating and Air Conditioning is located 
within the City Limits of the City of ~1arion and pay City taxes .

[...]

evaluation to the approval agencies. 

13. Prepare the completed planning study report including step implementation 
outlines. 

Article III. PAYMENT roR SERVICES. Payment for professional services enumerated 
and described under Article II of this Agreement shall be $26,800 (Twenty-six thousand, 
eight hundred dollars). Payment shall be made on the basis of invoices submitted 
monthly by the Engineer reflecting his certification of the percentage completion of the 
work; payment to be due 30 days after submission of the invoice. 

Article IV. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITIES.